encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised 
Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any 
third party claims/ rights/ dues. 

5 The secured 
debt for 
recovery of 
which the 
property is to 
be sold  

Recovery of Rs.38,07,265.29/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five and Twenty Nine paisa) due to 
the Secured Creditors SBI as on 08.07.2024 and as mentioned in the 
demand notice under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, dated 
08.07.2024 with further interest, cost & incidental expenses etc. thereon 
and less recovery thereafter from Shri Vinodbhai Veljibhai Katariya and